2045 LRTP Highway Reglonal Priority Projects

Map
Label

1
2
3

10

11
12
13
14
15
16

17

Completed Highway Regional Priority Projects (RPPs)

[-64 Peninsula Widening - Segment 1 2017
I-64 Peninsula Widening - Segment 2 2019
[-64/1-264 Interchange - Phase | 2019

RPPs Under Construction
Completion

[-64 Peninsula Widening - Segment 3 (Exit 242 to Exit 234) 2021
[-64/1-264 Interchange - Phase |l 2021
I-64 Southside Widening, including High-Rise Bridge (I-464 to |-664) 2021
I-64/Hampton-Roads Bridge-Tunnel Expansion (near Hampton 2026

Coliseum to I-564)

Additional RPPs planned in the 2045 LRTP

Hampton Roads Express Lane Network (Jefferson Avenue to Bowers
Hill)

[-64/1-264 Interchange - Phase IlI-A

2026

I-664 Widening, including Bowers Hill Interchange (Bowers Hill to College Drive)

[-264 Widening (Witchduck Road to Independence Boulevard)
[-264/Independence Boulevard Interchange

I-64/1-464 Loop Ramps

I-64/Denbigh Boulevard Interchange

VA-164 Widening (West Norfolk Road to |-664)

VA-168 Bypass Widening (I-64 to Hillcrest Parkway)

RPPs Under Study

Regional Connectors Study

NKLIN

JAMES CITY e
COUNTY
WILLIAMS
ISLE OF WIGHT
@ COUNTY
SUFFOLK

/17:» %

Monitor-Merrimac
Memorial Bridge-Tunn

~

Chesapeake
Bay

RORUOSON, Hampton Roads

Express Lanes
e (Jefferson Avenue to
Bowers Hill)

Hampton Roads pl’OjeCtS

Bridge Tunnel 96@

A%

2 ©

VIRGINIA BEACH

CHESAPEAKE J




