

# 2045 LRTP Highway Regional Priority Projects

Map Label	Completed Highway Regional Priority Projects (RPPs)	Completion
1	I-64 Peninsula Widening - Segment 1	2017
2	I-64 Peninsula Widening - Segment 2	2019
3	I-64/I-264 Interchange - Phase I	2019
RPPs Under Construction		Estimated Completion
4	I-64 Peninsula Widening - Segment 3 (Exit 242 to Exit 234)	2021
5	I-64/I-264 Interchange - Phase II	2021
6	I-64 Southside Widening, including High-Rise Bridge (I-464 to I-664)	2021
7	I-64/Hampton-Roads Bridge-Tunnel Expansion (near Hampton Coliseum to I-564)	2026
Additional RPPs planned in the 2045 LRTP		
8	Hampton Roads Express Lane Network (Jefferson Avenue to Bowers Hill)	2026
9	I-64/I-264 Interchange - Phase III-A	
10	I-664 Widening, including Bowers Hill Interchange (Bowers Hill to College Drive)	
11	I-264 Widening (Witchduck Road to Independence Boulevard)	
12	I-264/Independence Boulevard Interchange	
13	I-64/I-464 Loop Ramps	
14	I-64/Denbigh Boulevard Interchange	
15	VA-164 Widening (West Norfolk Road to I-664)	
16	VA-168 Bypass Widening (I-64 to Hillcrest Parkway)	
RPPs Under Study		
17	Regional Connectors Study	

